

News Release

DATE: Friday, September 29, 2017

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: (704) 405-4404

Christina Kendall, Media Relations

The Loss Prevention Foundation (LPF) Announces New Board Member

Matthews, NC (Sept. 29, 2017) – The Loss Prevention Foundation (LPF) announced the selection of its newest board member to assist in governing and providing strategic direction for the Foundation at its recent board meeting. A board member resignation was also announced, as well as board member re-elections.

Flected to the Board of Directors was:

Paul Jaeckle, LPC, Vice President of Asset Protection - Meijer Stores

"We are very excited to have Paul on the Loss Prevention Foundation Board. We welcome his leadership and diverse retail background to assist in the Foundation's mission of education," said Terry Sullivan, LPC, President of LPF. "Paul has shown his commitment to improving the loss prevention/asset protection industry through supporting education and currently holds his Loss Prevention Certification (LPC)."

"The Loss Prevention Foundation Board is comprised of many great leaders in the industry. We welcome Paul as a dynamic thought leader which will continue to grow our Board with his skill set," said Frank Johns, LPC, chairman of The Loss Prevention Foundation. "With the goal of education and certifying Loss Prevention executives through the LPC and LPQ certification programs, the Foundation strives to help elevate the Loss Prevention professional as a leader in the retail industry. By expanding our Board with leaders like Paul we will gain more diverse thought to achieve that goal."

Each new board member must demonstrate their support for industry-specific loss prevention certification and are personally committed to obtaining the LPC designation. They must have a passion for improving our professional perception as an industry and feel professional certification is a critical step in achieving that goal.

The Board also accepted the resignation of the following board member:

Jeff Levitt, LPC, Senior Manager, Loss Prevention - Panera Bread

Levitt will be taking on the role as Chairman of ASIS Retail Loss Prevention Council beginning January 1, 2018.



Also, re-elected for another three-year term serving as board members were:

- **Scott Glenn, LPC**, Scott Glenn, J.D., LPC, Vice President, Asset & Profit Protection & CSO, Sears Holdings Management Corporation
- Mike Silveira, Vice President, Asset Protection, Occupational Health and Well-Being and Regulatory Compliance at Banfield Pet Hospitals

For a complete list of board members and committee members, visit our site: <u>LPF Board</u> of <u>Directors</u> and <u>LPF Committees</u>.

About The Loss Prevention Foundation:

The Loss Prevention Foundation (LPF) is a not-for-profit 501 © (6) organization founded in 2006 by industry leading professionals to serve the loss prevention/asset protection profession. An international leader in educating and certifying loss prevention and asset protection professionals, LPF is responsible for administering the industry's only internationally sanctioned LP credentials: LPQualified (LPQ) and LPCertified (LPC). With 24/7 online educational resources and a professional membership program, the LPF is able to educate the industry like no other organization of its kind, in the world. LPF is also focused on driving more talent to the industry from colleges, universities, military and law enforcement through its Academic Retail Partnership Program and its Hire A Vet Program. LPF also oversees the administration of the Loss Prevention Benevolent Fund (LPBF) a 501 © (3) industry charity organization.

For more information, visit www.losspreventionfoundation.org.